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CHAPTER 82.
AN" ACT TO DETACH THE COUNTY OF GRANT, MINNB60TA,

FROM THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, AND TO ORGANIZE
THE SAME FOR JUDICIAL PURPOSES.

Be it snacied by the Legislature of the State of .Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the county of Grant, Minnesota, which
has heretofore been attached to the county of Douglas, Min-
nesota, for judicial purposes, be, and the same is hereby,
detached from said couuby of Douglas, and organized for
judicial purposes, with the rights and privileges of other or-
ganized counties of this state.

SEC. 2. That the county commissioners of said Grant
county shall, within thirty, (30) days after the passage of this
act, appoint to the office of clerk of court of said county
some person eligible to said office, who shall qualify in the
manner required by law, and who shall hold said office
until the nert general election, or until his successor is
elected and qualified.

SEC. 3. That there shall be held in said county of Grant
one (1) term of the district court in each year, the time for
the commencement of which shall be fixed by the judge of
aftid court at least ninety (90) days before the time so fixed,
notice of which shall be given by publication in a newspaper
published, in said Grant county for at least two (2) successive
•weeks until otherwise provided by law; and all suits, actions
and proceedings now pending in the district court for the
counties of Douglas and Grant which by law would have
been triable in said Grant county if the same had been or-
ganized for judicial purposes shall be transferred to said
Grant county; and all records pertaining to, or which prop-
erly belong to, said Grant county, where no other provision
is made by law, shall be transferred from said Douglas county
to said Grant county, the expense of which transicrriiig and
transcribing shall be paid by said Grant county. Provided,
that the clerk of court of said Douglas county, Minnesota,
is hereby authorized to draw anew the grand and petit juries
for the next succeeding term of court in said Douglas county
from the grand and petit jury list* respectively of said Doug-
las county; and, provided further, that the clerk of court
appointed as hereinbefore provided for said Grant county
shall draw from the lists of grand and petit juries furnished
by the commissioners of said Grant county the grand and
petit juries, respectively, of said Grant county.

SEC. 4. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this
act are hereby repealed.

Ssc. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved, March 1, 1883.

Qrant county
attached from
Douglas and or.
gnnized for judi-
diclal

The commte-
«iooere to ap
point clerk.

One term of
co art In each
year to be flied
by the Judge.

Suits and re.
cot da to be
transftrred.

Grand *od petit
Jnriei to be
drawn anew-


